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VITAL STATISTICS-STATISTIQUE 

SEPTEMBER - 196! - SEPTEMBRE 

Births - A total of 37,955 births were registered 
In September 1961, compared with 42,841 registrations 
the prerioQs month and 40,642 registrations in Sept> 
ember I960. Duiing the first thre&-qtiarters of 1961 
the ctumilative total of registered births was about 
one-half per cent lower than in the corresponding 
period of last year although half the provinces 
reported increases. 

ferriages - There wore 15,148 marriages registered 
in provincial offices in September compared with 
13,523 in August and 13,907 in September I960, For 
the first nine months of I96I marriages wore nearly 
7 per cent lower than in the corresponding period 
of i960 although four provinces reported increases. 

Deaths - During September, 11,238 deaths were 
recorded in provincial offices, compared with 10,994 
in 'August and 9,714 in Septeniber I960. For the first 
nine months of 1961 deaths were about 1 per cent 
higher than in the correspondlog period of last year 
with only two provinces reporting decreases. 

Haissanees - Le nombre d« naissances enreglstrSes 
en septembre a 6t^ de 37,955 au regard de 42,841 
le mois prScSdent et 40,842 en septembre I960. Au 
cours des trois premiers trimestres de 1961, le 
total a 6t6 d'environ un deed pour cent nolns iXevk 
qu'au cours du trimestre correspondant de I'aimSe 
deml6re bien que la moiti^ des provinces aient 
signal^ une augmentation. 

Mariages - Les bureaux provlnciaux ont enregistr€ 
15,148 mariages en septembre au regard de 13,523 
en aofit et 13,907 en septembre I960. Le ncoibre 
enreglstrSs au cours des neuf premiers mois de 1961 
a iti de pris de 7 p.lOO plus bas qu'au cours de 
la meme piriode en I960, bien que quatre provinces 
aient signal^ une augmentation. 

D6c6s - Les bureaux provlnciaux ont enregistr^ 
11,238 dSc^s en septembre au regard de 10,994 en 
a o ^ et 9,714 en septembre I960. Le nombre de 
d£c%s, au cours des neuf premiers mois de 1961, a 
4t£ d'envlron 1 p. 100 plus Slevi£ qu'au cours de 
la mSme p^rlode I'ann^e demi&re, deux provinces 
seulement ayant signal^ une diminution. 
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September - Septembre 

3 year 
median — 

Mfidiane de 3 
ans 

1958-1960 

Year to date — Ann^e a ce jour 

Av. -Moy 
1958-60 

% Change from 
% de rhangement 

Av.- Moy. 
1958-60 

BIRTHS - NAISSANCES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island .... 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
Br i t ish Columbia 

MARRIAGES - MARIAGES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

DEATHS - DECES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

37,955 

629 
203 

1,597 
1,607 

11,348 
12,411 
1,992 
1,873 
3,271 
3,024 

15,148 

193 
67 

672 
643 

5,189 
4,800 

794 
545 
972 

1,273 

U,238 

172 
67 

459 
467 

3,314 
3,862 

602 
535 
685 

1.075 

40,842 

694 
281 

1,881 
1,246 

12,120 
13,512 
2,031 
1,999 
3,774 
3,304 

13,907 

127 
107 
685 
505 

3,402 
5,207 

752 
547 

1,319 
1,256 

9 , 7 U 

U l 
84 

592 
3n 

1,810 
3,900 

558 
561 
642 

1.125 

41,622 

799 
255 

1,585 
1,281 

13,852 
13,512 
1,907 
2 , 0 U 
3,542 
3,304 

14,364 

210 
93 

685 
505 

3,402 
5,784 

747 
582 

1,224 
1,335 

10,747 

160 
84 

535 
317 

2,485 
3,972 

558 
561 
644 

1.125 

357,025 

10,678 
2,108 

14,603 
12,860 

101,959 
120,953 
17,689 
17,903 
29,445 
28,827 

90,695 

2,142 
429 

3,933 
3,347 

22,224 
33,205 
4,782 
4,475 
7,837 
8,321 

104,585 

2,224 
702 

4 , 7 U 
3,685 

26,094 
38,922 

5,667 
5,185 
6,831 

10.561 

358,308 

11,937 
2,022 

U,582 
12,702 

102,365 
117,885 
17,664 
18,452 
30 ,3U 
30,385 

97,156 

2,489 
498 

3,907 
3 ,3a 

27,269 
34,146 
4,694 
4,517 
7,769 
8,526 

103,3U 

2,318 
702 

4,608 
3,546 

25,362 
37,929 

5,665 
5,073 
6,724 

11.387 

361,827 

11,668 
1,980 

U,386 
12,630 

108.335 
117,903 
17,203 
18,275 
29,481 
29,966 

96,956 

2,336 
471 

3,897 
3,187 

25,815 
35,051 
4,708 
4,615 
7,821 
9,055 

102,573 

2,358 
714 

4,689 
3,569 

25,457 
37,794 

5,586 
5,070 
6,543 

10.793 

- 0.4 

-10.5 
• 4.3 
• 0.1 
• 1.2 
- 0.4 
+ 2.6 
• 0.1 
- 3 . 0 
- 2.9 
- 5.1 

- 6 . 7 

-13.9 
-13.9 
• 0.7 
• 0.2 
-18.5 
- 2.8 
• 1.9 
- 0.9 
• 0.9 
- 2.4 

• 1.2 

- 4 . 1 

• 2.3 
• 3.9 
• 2.9 
• 2.6 

(1) 
• 2.2 
• 1.6 
- 7.3 

- 1.3 

- 8.5 
• 6.5 
• 1.5 
• 1.8 
- 5.9 
• 2.6 
• 2.8 
- 2.0 
- 0.1 
- 3 . 8 

- 6 . 5 

- 8 . 3 
- 8.9 
• 0.9 
• 5.0 
-13.9 
- 5.3 
• 1.6 
- 3 . 0 
• 0.2 
- 8.1 

• 2.0 

- 5.7 
- 1.7 
+ 0.5 
• 3.3 
• 2.5 
• 3 .0 
• 1.5 
• 2.3 
• 4.4 
- 2.1 

( l ) I«ss than 0.1 per cent increase - Mains de 0.1 p.e . d'augmentation. 

The figures shown repnssent the number of registrations filed in provincial vital statistics offices during the period under review, regardless of when the 
events actually occurred but exclude "delayed" registrations (events more than 12 months old). They will thus differ slightly from the final figires which 
will be tabulated in due course according to the actual month of occurrence and the province of residence. 

Ces chiffres repr^sentent le nombre d'enregistrements d^pos^ aux bureaux provlnciaux de I'etat civil durant la periode observ^e, ind^pendamment du mois de 
I'ev^nement mais, a Texclusion des enregistrements "diff^res"(eve'nements datnnt de plus de 12 mois). Pour cette raison, ils differeront dans une certaine 
mesure des chiffres definitifs qui seront etablis en temps et lieu selon le mois de I'e've'nement et la province de domicile. 


